Type 3BE • 5BE • 3AE • 5AE
Replaceable
Element Bimetal
Thermometers
(800) 421-2853  •  FAX (828) 658-0728  •  www.palmerwahl.com8
Register your product at www.palmerwahl.com/register
12/05 Rev D
Bimetal Thermometers offers ability to replace Element, Case and Lens separately.

Register your product at www.palmerwahl.com/register
12/05 Rev D
How To Order
Back Connected Mount
Model 3BE: 3" Dial
Model 5BE: 5" Dial Disassembled replaceable element bimetal thermometer.
1. Select Case Style and Dial Size Code from below.
Order Notes and Information
1.) On Replaceable Element only orders, all internal parts are
included: bimetal element, shaft, and pointer/dial assembly.
Assembly: The element is pre-calibrated and ready for installation.
2.) To order Case only, specify dial size, case form, and stem length.
All exterior parts are included: case, stem assembly, fitting, lens,
bezel ring, spacer ring, and sealing gasket.
4. Select Option Code from the table below.
2. Select Stem Length Code from table below.
Case Style and Dial Size
Back Connected
Code
All Angle
Code
3" Dial 3BE 3AE
5" Dial 5BE 5AE
3" Dial Element Only* 3BEO 3AEO
5" Dial Element Only* 5BEO 5AEO
3" Dial Case Only* 3BECO 3AECO
5" Dial Case Only* 5BECO 5AECO
3. Select Temperature Range Code from the table below.
Options
Code Description
(PC) Plexiglass Cover
(SPG) Shatter Proof Safety Glass
(1/4NPT) 1/4" NPT Fixed Thread Fitting
(3/8NPT) 3/8" NPT Fixed Thread Fitting
(7/8SN) 7/8"- 22 Swivel Nut Fitting
(1/2NPS) 1/2" NPSM Union Swivel Nut
(3/8D) 3/8" Diameter Stem with Pointed Tip
All Angle Mount
Model 3AE: 3" Dial
Model 5AE: 5" Dial
Stem Length
Code 2.5 4 6 9 12 15 18 24
Length (in) 2.5 4 6 9 12 15 18 24
Length (mm) 63.5 102 152 229 305 381 457 610
Temperature Range Codes
˚F Range °Div Code °C Range °Div Code
-100 to 100 2° -100/100F -50 to 50 1° -50/50C
-40 to 120 1° -40/120F -50 to 100 1° -50/100C
0 to 200 2° 0/200F -20 to 120 1° -20/120C
0 to 250 2° 0/250F 0 to 501 0.5° 0/50C
25 to 1251 1° 25/125F 0 to 100 1° 0/100C
50 to 300 2° 50/300F 0 to 150 1° 0/150C
50 to 400 5° 50/400F 0 to 200 2° 0/200C
50 to 500 5° 50/500F 0 to 300 5° 0/300C
150 to 7501 5° 150/750F 100 to 4001 5° 100/400C
200 to 10001, 2 10° 200/1000F 100 to 5001, 2 5° 100/500C
*Please see “Order Notes and Information” below.
Stem lengths up to 60" available on special request. Lengths over 30" have a 3/8” support tubing.